FORM PTO-1619A	U.S. Departm	— ent of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PA*	rademurk Office TENT
Docket No. 200-1473	06-07-2002	PECORDS
	- Jan Jan - 4 2A	2: 03
REC	1021156 <u>31</u> FINANCE SEC	TION
	gemarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or co	py(ies).
ubmission Type	Conveyance Type	
X Now 6.4.02	X Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File	9
onveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached El	Recution Date
Name (line 1) Ford Motor Company		4/02
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation	on	ecution Date
econd Party		th Day Year
Name (line 2)		
eceiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving partie	
Name (line 1) Ford Global Technolo	ogles, Inc. is an a	ment to be recorde ssignment and the ng party is not
	1 000	ed in the United an appointment
Name (line z) A Michigan Corporati	of a di	intative is attached
	e Towers East (Design	netion must be a
idress (line 1) Suite 600 - Parklane	e Towers East (Design	nation must be a le document from
idress (line 1) Suite 600 - Parklane	e Towers East (Designant Assign	nation must be a le document from
ddress (line 1) Suite 600 - Parklane ddress (line 2) One Parklane Bouleva	e Towers East (Design	netion must be a le document from
idress (line 1) Suite 600 ~ Parklane idress (line 2) One Parklane Bouleva	e Towers East (Design separal Assign MI - USA 481.26 Zio Code	nation must be a le document from
ddress (line 1) Suite 600 ~ Parklane ddress (line 2) One Parklane Bouleva	e Towers East (Design separal Assign MI - USA 481.26 Zio Code	netion must be a le document from
ddress (line 1) Suite 600 - Parklane ddress (line 2) One Parklane Bouleva ddress (line 3) Dearborn, comestic Representative Name	e Towers East (Design separal Assign MI - USA 481.26 Zio Code	nation must be a le document from
ddress (line 1) Suite 600 - Parklane ddress (line 2) One Parklane Bouleva ddress (line 3) Dearborn, City Onestic Representative Name an	e Towers East (Design separal Assign MI - USA 481.26 Zio Code	nation must be a le document from
ddress (line 1) Suite 600 - Parklane ddress (line 2) One Parklane Bouleva ddress (line 3) Dearborn, City comestic Representative Name an	e Towers East (Design separal Assign MI - USA 481.26 Zio Code	nation must be a le document from
ddress (line 1)  Suite 600 ~ Parklane ddress (line 2)  One Parklane Bouleva ddress (line 3)  Dearborn, Civ  Omestic Representative Name an  Name  Address (line 1)	e Towers East (Design separal Assign MI - USA 481.26 Zio Code	nation must be a le document from
ddress (line 1) Suite 600 - Parklane ddress (line 2) One Parklane Bouleva ddress (line 3) Dearborn, City comestic Representative Name an Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	e Towers East (Design separal Assign MI - USA 481.26 Zio Code	nation must be a le document from
ddress (line 1) Suite 600 - Parklane ddress (line 2) One Parklane Bouleva ddress (line 3) Dearborn, City comestic Representative Name an Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	e Towers East (Design and Assign Assign MI - USA (Design Separation of Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.)	nation must be a le document from
ddress (line 1) Suite 600 - Parklane ddress (line 2) One Parklane Bouleva ddress (line 3) Dearborn, City Omestic Representative Name an Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 4)	e Towers East (Design separal Assign MI - USA 481.26 Zio Code	netion must be a le document from
ddress (line 1) Suite 600 - Parklane ddress (line 2) One Parklane Bouleva ddress (line 3) Dearborn, Cib  Domestic Representative Name an Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)	e Towers East (Design and Assign Assign MI - USA (Design Separation of Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.)	netion must be a le document from must.)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	P	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name a	nd Address Area Cod	e and Telephone Number (313)	323-0541	
Name Gary A. Sm	ith - 39,376			
Address (ine 1) Ford Glob	pal Technologies, Inc.			
Address fine 2) Suite 600	) - Parklane Towers Eas	t		
Address (line 3) One Park1	lane Boulevard			
Address (time 4) Dearborn	MI 48126			
<del>-</del>	tal number of pages of the a ny attachments.	ttached conveyance document	#	
Application Number(s)			nal numbers attached Same property).	
Enter either the Patent Application Patent Application		(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	ber(s)	
09/681,903				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.				
		··· <del>-</del>		
Patent Cooperation Tre	PCTI	РСТ	PCT	
Enter PCT applica only if a U.S. App	ation number  plication Number PCT	PCT PCT	PCT	
Enter PCT applica	ation number  plication Number PCT	PCT		
Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application has not been ass	ation number plication Number signed. Enter the total number	PCT	PCT	
Enter PCT applications only if a U.S. Application has not been ass  Number of Properties  Fee Amount  Method of Payment:	ation number plication Number signed. Enter the total number	of properties involved. #	PCT	
Enter PCT applications only if a U.S. Applies not been ass  Number of Properties  Fee Amount  Method of Payment:	eation number pcT plication Number pcT pcT plication Number pcT pcT pcter the total number of pct pcter the total number of pcter the total number of pcter	pcT properties involved. # Deposit Account X	PCT	
Enter PCT applications only if a U.S. Applies not been ass  Number of Properties  Fee Amount  Method of Payment:	eation number plication Number pcT signed.  Enter the total number Fee Amount for Propertic Enclosed  Enclosed Deposit Account	pcT properties involved. # Deposit Account X	.00 -1510	
Enter PCT applications only if a U.S. Applies not been ass  Number of Properties  Fee Amount  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit Account)  Statement and Signatures	ation number plication Number pCT signed.  Enter the total number of propertic propert	pcT	00 No	
Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Applies not been ass  Number of Properties  Fee Amount  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit Account)  Statement and Signature of the best of my keep attached copy is a second only in the second of the s	enter the total number of Enter the total number of Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed Authorization	pcT of properties involved. # es Listed (37 CFR 3,41): \$ 40  Deposit Account X n be charged to the account.) nunt Number: # 06	PCT	
Enter PCT applications only if a U.S. Applies not been ass  Number of Properties  Fee Amount  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit Account) (Enter for payment by deposit Account)	enter the total number of Enter the total number of Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed Authorization	pcT	00	

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company (Ford), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of the invention claimed in the patent application, titled VEHICLE AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD, Serial Number 09/681,903, which was filed June 22, 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford by these presents does assign and transfer unto Ford Global Technologies, Inc. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Ford Motor Company By:

Thomas J. DeZure

Title: Assistant Secretary

Docket No: 200-1473

Date: 5/14/02

(To be completed after recordation by the USPTO)

USPTO Filing Date: \_\_\_\_\_

USPTO Application No:

RECORDED: 06/04/2002

Smith

PATENT REEL: 012950 FRAME: 0471